06-24-2002

Form PTO-1594 VARIOS OF SME (Rev. 03/01) RECORDA

RTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorebla Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Monona Wire Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(188) Name: Monona Wire Corporation Internal Address: MWC Corporate Center Street Address: 700 North Peace Road, Suite B City: DeKalb State: IL Zip: 60115-8498 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Iowa Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/170,439 Additional number(s) at 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,315,955 and 2,372,123 tached □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Esq. Internal Address: Nixon Peabody LLP Street Address: Clinton Square, P.O. Box 31051	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14603 10011 00000238 76170439 40.00 0P 50.00 0P DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and document. Kristen M. Walsh Name of Person Signing	

01 FC=481 02 FC:\\82

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (PTO)

NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE

(NOTE: If any data on this notice is incorrect, please submit a written request for correction of the NOA to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box ITU, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513. Please include the serial number of your application on ALL correspondence with the PTO. 15 U.S.C. 1063(b)(2))

ISSUE DATE OF NOA: Apr 16, 2002

KRISTEN E MOLLNOW NIXON PEABODY LLP CLINTON SQUARE PO BOX 31051 ROCHESTER NY 14603-1051

** IMPORTANT INFORMATION: 6 MONTH DEADLINE **

To avoid ABANDONMENT of this application, either a "Statement of Use" (a.k.a. "Allegation of Use") or a "Request for Extension of Time to File a Statement of Use" (a.k.a. "Extension Request") and the appropriate fee(s) must be received in the PTO within six months of the issue date of this Notice Of Allowance (NOA) for those goods and/or services based on intent to use. Failure to do so will result in the ABANDONMENT of this application.

Please note that both the "Statement of Use" and "Extension Request" have many legal requirements, including fees. These requirements are explained in the PTO booklet "Basic Facts About Trademarks", which can be obtained upon request at (703)308-9000. In addition, there are printed forms contained in this booklet (for "Statements of Use" and "Extension Requests") for your use.

The following information should be reviewed for accuracy:

SERIAL NUMBER: 76/170439

MWC (AND DESIGN) MARK:

Monona Wire Corporation - CORPORATE CENTER OWNER:

Monona Wire Corporation SCORPORATE CENTER

301 West Spruce Street

700 NORTH PEACE ROAD, SUITE B

MONONIA; 10WA 521598035

DEKALB, IL 60115 USA

This application has the following bases, but not necessarily for all listed goods/services:

Section 1(b): YES Section 44(e): NO Section 1(a): NO

GOODS/SERVICES BY INTERNATIONAL CLASS

040-custom manufacture of wire and related products, namely, electrical harnesses, side console assemblies, front console assemblies, and electrical panel assemblies

ALL OF THE GOODS/SERVICES IN EACH CLASS ARE LISTED

TMFRF9 (10/99)

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE PRESENT IN THE PTO RECORDS

TRADEMARK